Building Committee are hereby authorized to apply for grants, gifts or donations for 

the purposes of this article from federal, state or private sources. The Board of 

Selectmen is authorized to accept such grants, gifts or donations on behalf of the 

Town. The first eight million one hundred ninety-two thousand two hundred fifty- 

seven dollars ($8,192,257) of such gifts or donations shall reduce the amount to be 

borrowed by the Town under the authorization conferred by this article. Said appropri- 

ation is contingent upon passage by the voters of Milton of a referendum question 

under Chapter 59, Section 21 C(k) of the Massachusetts General Laws which exempts

[...]

dred (300) feet, provided, however, that in the case of adjacent lots zoned as 

Residence D-2, the total area and the frontage of all such adjacent lots may be 

aggregated for the purpose of determining compliance with the acreage and 

frontage requirements of this Subsection”. 

3. In Section VI.A.8.(d), delete the words “one hundred seventy-six (176)” 

and insert in their place the words “three hundred thirty-two (332)” so that 

Section VI.A.8.(d) reads “In a Residence D-2 District containing Housing for 

the Elderly the number of residential units shall not exceed three hundred 

thirty-two (332) with no more than one hundred seventy-six(176) units on 

any lot meeting the requirements of Section VI.A.8.(a)”. 

4. In Section VI.C. 1. delete the words “or in a Residence D-2 District within 

175 feet of a side lot line” and insert in their place the words “or in a 

Residence D-2 district within one hundred (100) feet of a side lot line except 

that the distance shall be not less than one hundred seventy-five (175) feet to 

any street or public way and to a side lot line of an adjacent lot which 1s being 

used for single family residential purposes” so that Section VI.C. 1. reads in 

part “no building except a one-story building of accessory use shall be erect- 

ed or maintained... or in a Residence D-2 district within one hundred (100) 

feet of a side lot line except that the distance shall be not less than one hundred 

seventy-five (175) feet to any street or public way and to a side lot line of an 

adjacent lot which is being used for single family residential purposes, pro- 

vided, however, that this requirement shall not apply with respect to side lot 

lines between two adjacent lots zoned as D-2”.

[...]

There were sixty-six hearings held on the above applications as several applica- 

tions required more than one hearing due to the number of interested parties attending 

the hearings and the complexity of factual and legal issues raised by the applications. 

Five Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($5,100) was collected in application fees 

and deposited with the Town Treasurer. The applicants are billed directly to cover the 

cost of the statutory mailings and advertising and these funds are also deposited with 

the Town Treasurer. 

The Board wishes to express its sincere appreciation to its dedicated members of

[...]

Kevin Mearn and Deputy Chief Richard G. Wells, Jr., for their guidance and leadership. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mark G. Williams 

Lieutenant 

REPORT OF THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT 

To the Honorable Board of Selectmen: June 30, 2002 

Fees for the below permits amounting to three hundred seventy-eight thousand 

five hundred fifty-nine dollars and 13 cents ($378,559.13) have been collected and 

paid to the Town Treasurer. 

Month 

July 65 3 0 3 59 $1,886,292.00 $20,376.00 

August 54 0 1 & 49 $1,479,504.00 $17,844.00 

September Ad 1 1 a 38 $2, 135,256.00 $25,716.00 

October 68 0 1 1 67 $3,210,879.00 $38,730.38

[...]

TOTALS 668 16 5 23 618 $31,749,141.00 $378,559.13 

Fees for the inspections of public and private institutions amounting to two thou- 

sand five hundred fifty-two dollars ($2,552) have been collected and paid to the Town 

Treasurer. Fees collected for Zoning Bylaws and Maps amounting to nine hundred 

forty-eight dollars ($948) and sign application fees amounting to three hundred dollars 

($300), have been collected and paid to the Town Treasurer. I wish to extend to the 

Honorable Board of Selectmen and to the Town Administrator my sincere appreciation 

for their cooperation.